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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
SPECIFICATION

Monster Group UK Limited’s liability will be limited to the commercial value of the 
product only.

ITEM CONTENTS

PRODUCT SPECIFICS

The T-Mech Engine Load Leveller is an essential tool for any garage or workshop 
environment! Designed to support up to 900KG in weight, it offers invaluable help when 
installing and removing engines, differentials, transmissions, and other heavy loads. This 
versatile load leveller is engineered to work seamlessly with our T-Mech 1 Tonne and 2 
Tonne Engine Cranes, providing a comprehensive lifting solution for various automotive 
tasks. Its robust construction ensures durability and reliability, making it an indispensable 
addition to your equipment lineup.

2000lb/900kg
55cm (H) x 19cm (W) x 5cm (D)
Steel
34.5cm
2cm
33cm
5.6kg

WEIGHT CAPACITY: 
DIMENSIONS: 
MATERIAL: 
ADJUSTABLE LENGTH: 
HOOK OPENING: 
CHAIN LENGTH: 
NET WEIGHT: 
 

Part no. Description Quantity

A Crank handle 1

B Worm screw 1

C Mounting eyelet 1

D Adjustment holes 2

E Locking ring 2

F Hook 4

G Chain 4

H Crossbeam 1
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USER GUIDE
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Ensure the max weight capacity of 900KG is not exceeded! 

1. Attach the engine load leveller to a workshop crane, by hooking the crane to the 
mounting eyelet.  

2. Position the leveller vertically over the load to be lifted.  

3. Use the crank handle to adjust the angle of the leveller.  

4. The hooks of the chains are then attached to the load to be lifted.  
 
CAUTION! The angle of the hooks must not exceed 60°! 

5. Once the load is securely attached, it can be slowly lifted using the crane. 
 
NOTE: When lifting vehicle engines and transmissions, ensure the hooks of the leveller 
are engaged at the designated hook points!

213858 -  T-MECH ENGINE LOAD LEVELLER
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MAINTENANCE
1. Store the load leveller in a dry, clean area away from corrosive substances.
2. Ensure the leveller is stored in a manner that prevents it from falling or being 

damaged.
3. Regularly lubricate moving parts to ensure smooth operation and extend the lifespan 

of the load leveller.
4. Schedule periodic maintenance checks to ensure the leveller remains in safe working 

condition.
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SAFETY ADVICE
SAFE WORKING PRACTICE

Please read through the Safe Working Practice to ensure prevention of injury or 
damage to the product.

• Do not use this product for anything other than its intended purposes.

• Wear appropriate PPE such as safety glasses, gloves, steel-toed boots, and hard hats 
when using the load leveller. 

• Check the load leveller for any signs of damage, wear, or corrosion before each use. 

• Ensure all bolts, nuts, and other fasteners are tight and secure. 

• Ensure the load leveller is properly attached to the lifting device before use. 

• Securely fasten the engine to the leveller using appropriate lifting points and hardware. 

• Adjust the load leveller to balance the engine load evenly before lifting. 

• Confirm that the load is stable and secure before lifting. 

• Never stand or walk under a suspended load.
 
• Lift and lower the engine slowly and smoothly to avoid sudden movements.
 
• Avoid swinging the load and keep it as close to the ground as possible during movement.
 
• Make sure the operator is trained in the safe use and operating procedures of the load 
leveller. 

• Recognise that the use of this product may require special skills and knowledge.
 
• Do not overload the load leveller; exceeding 900kg can cause damage or failure.
 
• Inspect the load leveller for any signs of wear, damage, or corrosion before each use. 
Remove it from service if damaged.
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TROUBLESHOOTING
RESOLUTION GUIDE

If there appears to be any part missing from your order, contact our friendly and helpful 
Customer Support Team within 7 days of receipt.

WHAT DO I DO IF THERE ARE MISSING PARTS FROM MY ORDER?

FOR ALL OTHER ISSUES, PLEASE CONTACT OUR
CUSTOMER SUPPORT TEAM.

213858 -  T-MECH ENGINE LOAD LEVELLER

• Discontinue use of the load leveller if it has been subjected to a shock load, such as a 
sudden drop. 
 
• It is recommended that qualified personnel conduct an annual inspection of the load 
leveller.
 
• Do not use the load leveller if under the influence of drugs or alcohol.
 
• Use only slings or chains with a rated capacity greater than the weight of the load being 
lifted.
 
• Do not make any alterations to the load leveller. 
 
• Ensure that children and bystanders are kept at a safe distance when the load leveller is 
in use.

SAFETY ADVICE
SAFE WORKING PRACTICE



SPÉCIFICATIONS
DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT
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La responsabilité de Monster Group UK Limited sera limitée à la valeur commerciale 
du produit.

DÉTAILS DU PRODUIT

LISTE DES PIÈCES

L’Équilibreur de Charge T-Mech est un équipement essentiel pour tout garage ou atelier 
! Capable de supporter jusqu’à 900 kg, il vous offre une assistance précieuse lors de 
l’installation et du retrait de moteurs, différentiels, transmissions et autres charges lourdes. 
Ce dispositif polyvalent est spécialement conçu pour s’adapter parfaitement à nos grues 
de moteur T-Mech d’1 tonne et 2 tonnes, fournissant une solution de levage complète 
pour diverses tâches automobiles. Sa construction robuste assure durabilité et fiabilité, en 
faisant un ajout indispensable à votre équipement.

2000lb/900kg
55 cm (H) x 19 cm (L) x 5 cm (P)
Acier
34,5cm
2cm
33cm
5,6kg

CAPACITÉ DE POIDS :
DIMENSIONS : 
MATÉRIAU : 
LONGUEUR AJUSTABLE : 
OUVERTURE DU CROCHET : 
LONGUEUR DE LA CHAÎNE : 
POIDS NET : 
 

N° de pièce Description Quantité

A Manivelle 1

B Vis sans fin 1

C Œillet de montage 1

D Trous de réglage 2

E Anneau de verrouillage 2

F Crochet 4

G Chaîne 4

H Poutre transversale 1
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MODE D’EMPLOI
INSTRUCTIONS DE FONCTIONNEMENT

Assurez-vous que la capacité de poids maximale de 900 kg n’est pas dépassée ! 

1. Attachez l’équilibreur de charge  de moteur à une grue d’atelier en accrochant la grue 
à l’œillet de montage. 

2. Positionnez le levier verticalement au-dessus de la charge à soulever. 

3. Utilisez la manivelle pour ajuster l’angle du levier. 

4. Les crochets des chaînes sont ensuite attachés à la charge à soulever. 
 
ATTENTION ! L’angle des crochets ne doit pas dépasser 60° ! 

5. Une fois la charge solidement attachée, elle peut être lentement soulevée à l’aide de 
la grue. 

REMARQUE : Lors du levage de moteurs et transmissions de véhicules, assurez-vous que 
les crochets du levier sont engagés aux points d’accroche désignés !
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1. Rangez l’équilibreur de charge dans un endroit sec et propre, à l’abri des substances 
corrosives.

2. Assurez-vous qu’il est rangé de manière à éviter qu’il ne tombe ou ne soit 
endommagé.

3. Lubrifiez régulièrement les pièces mobiles pour assurer un fonctionnement en 
douceur et prolonger la durée de vie de l’équilibreur de charge.

4. Planifiez des contrôles de maintenance périodiques pour garantir que l’équilibreur de 
charge reste en condition de fonctionnement sûr.

ENTRETIEN

213858 - T-MECH ÉQUILIBREUR DE CHARGE
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CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ
PRATIQUE DE TRAVAIL SÉCURITAIRE

Veuillez lire attentivement la Pratique de Travail Sécurisée pour éviter les blessures ou 
les dommages au produit.

• N’utilisez pas ce produit à d’autres fins que celles prévues.
 
• Portez des équipements de protection individuelle appropriés tels que des lunettes 
de sécurité, des gants, des bottes à embout d’acier et des casques lorsque vous utilisez 
l’équilibreur de charge.
 
• Vérifiez l’équilibreur de charge pour tout signe de dommage, d’usure ou de corrosion 
avant chaque utilisation.
 
• Assurez-vous que tous les boulons, écrous et autres fixations sont bien serrés et sécurisés.
 
• Assurez-vous que l’équilibreur de charge est correctement attaché à l’appareil de levage 
avant utilisation.
 
• Attachez solidement le moteur à l’équilibreur en utilisant les points de levage et le 
matériel appropriés.
 
• Ajustez l’équilibreur de charge pour équilibrer la charge du moteur avant de le soulever.
 
• Confirmez que la charge est stable et sécurisée avant de la soulever.
 
• Ne vous tenez jamais et ne marchez jamais sous une charge suspendue.
 
• Soulevez et abaissez le moteur lentement et en douceur pour éviter les mouvements 
brusques.
 
• Évitez de balancer la charge et gardez-la aussi près du sol que possible pendant le 
déplacement.
 
• Assurez-vous que l’opérateur est formé à l’utilisation sûre et aux procédures de 
fonctionnement du levier de charge.
 
• Reconnaissez que l’utilisation de ce produit peut nécessiter des compétences et des 
connaissances particulières. 
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• Ne surchargez pas l’équilibreur de charge ; dépasser 900 kg peut causer des dommages 
ou une défaillance. 
 
• Inspectez l’équilibreur de charge pour tout signe d’usure, de dommage ou de corrosion 
avant chaque utilisation. Retirez-le du service s’il est endommagé.
 
• Cessez d’utiliser l’équilibreur de charge  s’il a été soumis à une charge de choc telle 
qu’une chute soudaine.
 
• Il est recommandé que du personnel qualifié effectue une inspection annuelle du levier 
de charge.
 
• N’utilisez pas l’équilibreur de charge  sous l’influence de drogues ou d’alcool.
 
• Utilisez uniquement des élingues ou des chaînes avec une capacité nominale supérieure 
au poids de la charge à soulever.
 
• Ne faites aucune modification à l’équilibreur de charge.
 
• Assurez-vous que les enfants et les spectateurs sont tenus à distance lorsque l’équilibreur 
de charge est en cours d’utilisation.

DÉPANNAGE
GUIDE  DE RÉSOLUTION 

S’il semble manquer des pièces à votre commande, contactez notre équipe du service 
client dans les 7 jours suivant la réception.

QUE FAIRE S’IL MANQUE DES PIÈCES À MA COMMANDE? 

POUR TOUT AUTRE PROBLÈME, VEUILLEZ  
CONTACTER NOTRE ÉQUIPE DU SERVICE CLIENT.

CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ
PRATIQUE DE TRAVAIL SÉCURITAIRE

213858 - T-MECH ÉQUILIBREUR DE CHARGE
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SPEZIFIKATIONEN
PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG

Die Haftung von Monster Group UK Limited ist auf den Handelswert des Produkts 
beschränkt.

PRODUKTSPEZIFIKA 

TEILELISTE

Der T-Mech Motor Balancierer ist ein unverzichtbares Werkzeug für jede Garage oder 
Werkstatt! Entwickelt, um bis zu 900 kg zu tragen, bietet er unschätzbare Hilfe beim 
Ein- und Ausbau von Motoren, Differenzialen, Getrieben und anderen schweren Lasten. 
Dieser vielseitige Lastausgleicher ist so konstruiert, dass er nahtlos mit unseren T-Mech 
1-Tonnen- und 2-Tonnen-Motorhebern funktioniert und eine umfassende Hebelösung 
für verschiedene Automobilaufgaben bietet. Seine robuste Konstruktion gewährleistet 
Langlebigkeit und Zuverlässigkeit und macht ihn zu einer unverzichtbaren Ergänzung Ihrer 
Ausrüstung.

2000lb/900kg
55 cm (H) x 19 cm (B) x 5 cm (T)
Stahl
34,5cm
2cm
33cm
5,6kg

GEWICHTSKAPAZITÄT: 
ABMESSUNGEN: 
MATERIAL: 
VERSTELLBARE LÄNGE: 
HAKENÖFFNUNG: 
KETTENLÄNGE: 
NETTOGEWICHT:  

Teilenummer Beschreibung Menge

A Kurbelgriff 1

B Schneckenwelle 1

C Befestigungsöse 1

D Verstelllöcher 2

E Sicherungsring 2

F Haken 4

G Kette 4

H Querträger 1
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BENUTZERLEITFADEN
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die maximale Gewichtskapazität von 900 kg nicht 
überschritten wird!  

1. Befestigen Sie den Motor Balancierer an einem Werkstattkran, indem Sie den Kran an 
der Befestigungsöse einhaken.  

2. Positionieren Sie den Balancierer senkrecht über der zu hebenden Last.  

3. Verwenden Sie den Kurbelgriff, um den Winkel des Balancierers einzustellen.  

4. Die Haken der Ketten werden dann an der zu hebenden Last befestigt.  

VORSICHT! Der Winkel der Haken darf 60° nicht überschreiten!  

5. Sobald die Last sicher befestigt ist, kann sie langsam mit dem Kran angehoben 
werden.  

HINWEIS: Beim Heben von Fahrzeugmotoren und Getrieben stellen Sie sicher, dass die 
Haken des Balancierers an den vorgesehenen Aufhängepunkten eingehängt sind!

B
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1. Lagern Sie den Balancierer an einem trockenen und sauberen Ort, fern von korrosiven 
Stoffen.

2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Balancierer so gelagert wird, dass er nicht herunterfallen 
oder beschädigt werden kann.

3. Schmieren Sie regelmäßig die beweglichen Teile, um einen reibungslosen Betrieb zu 
gewährleisten und die Lebensdauer des Balancierers zu verlängern.

4. Planen Sie regelmäßige Wartungschecks, um sicherzustellen, dass der Balancierer in 
einem sicheren Betriebszustand bleibt.

WARTUNG

213858 - T-MECH MOTORLAST-AUSGLEICHER
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SICHERHEITSHINWEIS
SICHERES ARBEITEN

Bitte lesen Sie die sichere Arbeitspraxis sorgfältig durch, um Verletzungen oder 
Schäden am Produkt zu vermeiden.

• Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht für andere Zwecke als die vorgesehenen.
 
• Tragen Sie geeignete persönliche Schutzausrüstung wie Schutzbrillen, Handschuhe, 
Sicherheitsschuhe und Helme, wenn Sie den Balancierer verwenden.
 
• Überprüfen Sie den Balancierer vor jeder Verwendung auf Anzeichen von 
Beschädigungen, Verschleiß oder Korrosion.
 
• Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Schrauben, Muttern und andere Befestigungselemente fest 
und sicher sind.
 
• Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Balancierer ordnungsgemäß am Hebegerät befestigt ist, bevor 
Sie ihn verwenden.
 
• Befestigen Sie den Motor sicher am Balancierer, indem Sie geeignete Hebepunkte und 
-materialien verwenden.
 
• Stellen Sie den Balancierer so ein, dass die Motorlast vor dem Anheben gleichmäßig 
verteilt ist.
 
• Bestätigen Sie, dass die Last stabil und sicher ist, bevor Sie sie anheben.
 
• Stehen oder gehen Sie niemals unter einer schwebenden Last.
 
• Heben und senken Sie den Motor langsam und gleichmäßig, um plötzliche Bewegungen 
zu vermeiden.
 
• Vermeiden Sie das Schwingen der Last und halten Sie sie während der Bewegung so nah 
wie möglich am Boden.
 
• Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Bediener im sicheren Gebrauch und in den Betriebsverfahren 
des Balancierers geschult ist.
 
• Erkennen Sie an, dass die Verwendung dieses Produkts spezielle Fähigkeiten und 
Kenntnisse erfordern kann.
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• Überlasten Sie den Balancierer nicht; ein Überschreiten von 900 kg kann zu Schäden oder 
Ausfällen führen.
 
• Überprüfen Sie den Balancierer vor jeder Verwendung auf Anzeichen von Verschleiß, 
Beschädigung oder Korrosion. Nehmen Sie ihn außer Betrieb, wenn er beschädigt ist.
 
• Stellen Sie den Gebrauch des Balancierers ein, wenn er einer Stoßbelastung ausgesetzt 
war, wie z.B. einem plötzlichen Herunterfallen.
 
• Es wird empfohlen, dass qualifiziertes Personal eine jährliche Inspektion des Balancierers 
durchführt.
 
• Verwenden Sie den Balancierer nicht unter Einfluss von Drogen oder Alkohol.
 
• Verwenden Sie nur Schlingen oder Ketten mit einer Nennkapazität, die höher ist als das 
Gewicht der zu hebenden Last.
 
• Nehmen Sie keine Änderungen am Balancierer vor.
 
• Stellen Sie sicher, dass Kinder und Zuschauer in sicherem Abstand gehalten werden, 
wenn der Balancierer in Gebrauch ist.

FEHLERBEHEBUNG
LÖSUNGSGUIDE

Falls bei Ihrer Bestellung ein Teil zu fehlen scheint, wenden Sie sich bitte innerhalb von 7 
Tagen nach Erhalt der Ware an unser freundliches und hilfsbereites Kundenservice-Team.

WAS MACHE ICH, WENN BEI MEINER BESTELLUNG TEILE FEHLEN?

FÜR ALLE ANDEREN FRAGEN WENDEN SIE SICH BITTE AN  
UNSER KUNDENSERVICE-TEAM.

SICHERHEITSHINWEIS
SICHERES ARBEITEN

213858 - T-MECH MOTORLAST-AUSGLEICHER
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ESPECIFICACIONES
DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

La responsabilidad de Monster Group UK Limited estará limitada únicamente al valor 
comercial del producto. 

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO 

LISTA DE PIEZAS

¡El Nivelador de Carga del Motor T-Mech es una herramienta esencial para cualquier garaje 
o taller! Diseñado para soportar hasta 900 kg de peso, ofrece una ayuda invaluable al 
instalar y quitar motores, diferenciales, transmisiones y otras cargas pesadas. Este versátil 
nivelador de carga está diseñado para funcionar perfectamente con nuestras grúas de 
motor T-Mech de 1 tonelada y 2 toneladas, proporcionando una solución de elevación 
integral para diversas tareas automotrices. Su construcción robusta garantiza durabilidad y 
fiabilidad, lo que lo convierte en una adición indispensable a su equipo.

2000lb/900kg
55 cm (H) x 19 cm (W) x 5 cm (D)
Acero
34,5cm
2cm
33cm
5,6kg

CAPACIDAD DE PESO: 
DIMENSIONES: 
MATERIAL: 
LONGITUD AJUSTABLE: 
APERTURA DEL GANCHO: 
LONGITUD DE LA CADENA: 
PESO NETO:  

N.º de pieza Descripción Cantidad

A Manivela 1

B Tornillo sin fin 1

C Ojal de montaje 1

D Agujeros de ajuste 2

E Anillo de bloqueo 2

F Gancho 4

G Cadena 4

H Viga transversal 1
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GUÍA DEL USUARIO
INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO

¡Asegúrese de que no se exceda la capacidad máxima de peso de 900 kg! 

1. Fije el nivelador de carga del motor a una grúa de taller enganchando la grúa al ojal 
de montaje. 

2. Coloque el nivelador verticalmente sobre la carga que se va a levantar. 

3. Use la manivela para ajustar el ángulo del nivelador. 

4. Los ganchos de las cadenas se enganchan a la carga que se va a levantar. 

¡PRECAUCIÓN! ¡El ángulo de los ganchos no debe exceder los 60°! 

5. Una vez que la carga esté firmemente asegurada, puede levantarse lentamente con la 
grúa. 

NOTA: Al levantar motores y transmisiones de vehículos, asegúrese de que los ganchos del 
nivelador estén enganchados en los puntos de enganche designados.

B

C

E

A
D

F

G

H

1. Guarde el nivelador de carga en un área seca y limpia, alejada de sustancias 
corrosivas.

2. Asegúrese de que el nivelador se almacene de manera que no pueda caerse o 
dañarse.

3. Lubrique regularmente las partes móviles para asegurar un funcionamiento suave y 
prolongar la vida útil del nivelador de carga.

4. Programe controles de mantenimiento periódicos para asegurarse de que el nivelador 
permanezca en condiciones de trabajo seguras.

MANTENIMIENTO

213858 - T-MECH NIVELADOR DE CARGA DEL MOTOR
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CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD
PRÁCTICAS DE TRABAJO SEGURAS

Por favor, lea la Práctica de Trabajo Segura para garantizar la prevención de lesiones o 
daños al producto. 

• No use este producto para otros fines que no sean los previstos.
 
• Use equipo de protección personal adecuado, como gafas de seguridad, guantes, botas 
con punta de acero y cascos, cuando use el nivelador de carga.
 
• Verifique el nivelador de carga en busca de signos de daño, desgaste o corrosión antes de 
cada uso.
 
• Asegúrese de que todos los pernos, tuercas y otros elementos de fijación estén apretados 
y seguros.
 
• Asegúrese de que el nivelador de carga esté correctamente conectado al dispositivo de 
elevación antes de usarlo.
 
• Fije el motor de manera segura al nivelador usando puntos de elevación y hardware 
adecuados.
 
• Ajuste el nivelador de carga para equilibrar la carga del motor de manera uniforme antes 
de levantarlo.
 
• Confirme que la carga esté estable y segura antes de levantarla.
 
• Nunca se pare ni camine debajo de una carga suspendida.
 
• Levante y baje el motor lenta y suavemente para evitar movimientos bruscos.
 
• Evite balancear la carga y manténgala lo más cerca posible del suelo durante el 
movimiento.
 
• Asegúrese de que el operador esté capacitado en el uso seguro y los procedimientos de 
operación del nivelador de carga.
 
• Reconozca que el uso de este producto puede requerir habilidades y conocimientos 
especiales. 
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• No sobrecargue el nivelador de carga; exceder los 900 kg puede causar daños o fallas. 
 
• Inspeccione el nivelador de carga en busca de signos de desgaste, daño o corrosión 
antes de cada uso. Retírelo del servicio si está dañado.
 
• Deje de usar el nivelador de carga si ha estado sujeto a una carga de choque, como una 
caída repentina.
 
• Se recomienda que el personal calificado realice una inspección anual del nivelador de 
carga.
 
• No use el nivelador de carga bajo la influencia de drogas o alcohol.
 
• Use solo eslingas o cadenas con una capacidad nominal mayor que el peso de la carga 
que se va a levantar.
 
• No realice ninguna alteración en el nivelador de carga.
 
• Asegúrese de que los niños y los espectadores se mantengan a una distancia segura 
cuando el nivelador de carga esté en uso.

SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS
GUÍA DE RESOLUCIÓN

Si parece faltar alguna pieza en su pedido, por favor, comuníquese con nuestro amable 
y servicial Equipo de Atención al Cliente en los 7 días posteriores a la recepción de su 
pedido.

¿QUÉ PUEDO HACER SI LE FALTAN PIEZAS A MI PEDIDO?

PARA CUALQUIER OTRO PROBLEMA, POR FAVOR CONTACTE 
CON NUESTRO EQUIPO DE ATENCIÓN AL CLIENTE

CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD
PRÁCTICAS DE TRABAJO SEGURAS

213858 - T-MECH NIVELADOR DE CARGA DEL MOTOR
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SPECIFICHE
DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO

La responsabilità di Monster Group UK Limited sarà limitata al solo valore commerciale 
del prodotto.

SPECIFICHE DEL PRODOTTO  

LISTA COMPONENTI

Il Bilanciatore di Carico per Motore T-Mech è uno strumento essenziale per qualsiasi garage 
o officina! Progettato per supportare fino a 900 kg di peso, offre un aiuto inestimabile 
durante l’installazione e la rimozione di motori, differenziali, trasmissioni e altri carichi 
pesanti. Questo versatile bilanciatore di carico è progettato per funzionare perfettamente 
con le nostre gru per motori T-Mech da 1 tonnellata e 2 tonnellate, fornendo una 
soluzione di sollevamento completa per varie attività automobilistiche. La sua costruzione 
robusta garantisce durata e affidabilità, rendendolo un’aggiunta indispensabile al tuo 
equipaggiamento.

2000lb/900kg
55 cm (H) x 19 cm (L) x 5 cm (P)
Acciaio
34,5cm
2cm
33cm
5,6kg

CAPACITÀ DI PESO: 
DIMENSIONI: 
MATERIALE: 
LUNGHEZZA REGOLABILE: 
APERTURA DEL GANCIO: 
LUNGHEZZA DELLA CATENA: 
PESO NETTO: 
 

N. parte Descrizione Quantità

A Manovella 1

B Vite senza fine 1

C Occhiello di montaggio 1

D Fori di regolazione 2

E Anello di bloccaggio 2

F Gancio 4

G Catena 4

H Trave trasversale 1
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GUIDA UTENTE
ISTRUZIONI OPERATIVE

Assicurarsi che la capacità massima di peso di 900 kg non venga superata! 

1. Attaccare il bilanciatore di carico per motore a una gru da officina agganciando la gru 
all’occhiello di montaggio. 

2. Posizionare il bilanciatore verticalmente sopra il carico da sollevare. 

3. Usare la manovella per regolare l’angolo del bilanciatore. 

4. I ganci delle catene vengono quindi attaccati al carico da sollevare. 

ATTENZIONE! L’angolo dei ganci non deve superare i 60°! 

5. Una volta che il carico è saldamente fissato, può essere sollevato lentamente usando 
la gru. 

NOTA: Durante il sollevamento di motori e trasmissioni di veicoli, assicurarsi che i ganci del 
bilanciatore siano agganciati nei punti di aggancio designati.

B

C

E

A
D

F

G

H

1. Conservare il bilanciatore di carico in un’area asciutta e pulita, lontano da sostanze 
corrosive.

2. Assicurarsi che il bilanciatore sia conservato in modo tale da non poter cadere o 
essere danneggiato.

3. Lubrificare regolarmente le parti mobili per garantire un funzionamento regolare e 
prolungare la durata del bilanciatore di carico.

4. Programmare controlli di manutenzione periodici per garantire che il bilanciatore 
rimanga in condizioni di sicurezza operativa.

MANTENIMIENTO

213858 - T-MECH BILANCIATORE DI CARICO PER MOTORE
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CONSIGLI PER LA SICUREZZA
PRATICHE DI LAVORO SICURO

Si prega di leggere attentamente le Pratiche di Lavoro Sicure per evitare lesioni o danni 
al prodotto.

• Non usare questo prodotto per scopi diversi da quelli previsti.
 
• Indossare dispositivi di protezione individuale adeguati come occhiali di sicurezza, 
guanti, stivali con punta in acciaio e caschi quando si usa il bilanciatore di carico.
 
• Verificare che il bilanciatore di carico non presenti segni di danno, usura o corrosione 
prima di ogni utilizzo.
 
• Assicurarsi che tutte le viti, i dadi e gli altri elementi di fissaggio siano stretti e sicuri.
 
• Assicurarsi che il bilanciatore di carico sia correttamente collegato al dispositivo di 
sollevamento prima dell’uso.
 
• Fissare saldamente il motore al bilanciatore utilizzando punti di sollevamento e hardware 
appropriati.
 
• Regolare il bilanciatore di carico per bilanciare uniformemente il carico del motore prima 
di sollevarlo.
 
• Confermare che il carico sia stabile e sicuro prima di sollevarlo.
 
• Non stare mai in piedi o camminare sotto un carico sospeso.
 
• Sollevare e abbassare il motore lentamente e senza intoppi per evitare movimenti 
bruschi.
 
• Evitare di far oscillare il carico e mantenerlo il più vicino possibile al suolo durante il 
movimento.
 
• Assicurarsi che l’operatore sia addestrato all’uso sicuro e alle procedure operative del 
bilanciatore di carico.
 
• Riconoscere che l’uso di questo prodotto può richiedere competenze e conoscenze 
speciali.
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• Non sovraccaricare il bilanciatore di carico; superare i 900 kg può causare danni o guasti.
 
• Ispezionare il bilanciatore di carico per segni di usura, danni o corrosione prima di ogni 
utilizzo. Rimuoverlo dal servizio se danneggiato.
 
• Interrompere l’uso del bilanciatore di carico se è stato sottoposto a un carico di urto, 
come una caduta improvvisa.
 
• Si raccomanda che personale qualificato esegua un’ispezione annuale del bilanciatore di 
carico.
 
• Non utilizzare il bilanciatore di carico sotto l’influenza di droghe o alcol.
 
• Usare solo imbracature o catene con una capacità nominale superiore al peso del carico 
da sollevare.
 
• Non apportare modifiche al bilanciatore di carico.
 
• Assicurarsi che bambini e spettatori siano tenuti a distanza di sicurezza quando il 
bilanciatore di carico è in uso.

RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI
GUIDA ALLA RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI

Se sembra che all’interno del tuo ordine manchino delle parti, contatta il nostro gentile e 
disponibile team di assistenza clienti entro 7 giorni dalla ricezione del tuo ordine.

COSA DEVO FARE SE NEL MIO ORDINE CI SONO DELLE PARTI 
MANCANTI?

PER QUALUNQUE ALTRO PROBLEMA, CONTATTA IL NOSTRO 
TEAM DI ASSISTENZA CLIENTI.

CONSIGLI PER LA SICUREZZA
PRATICHE DI LAVORO SICURO

213858 - T-MECH BILANCIATORE DI CARICO PER MOTORE
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PRODUCT OMSCHRIJVING
OMSCHRIJVING

De aansprakelijkheid van Monster Group UK Limited is beperkt tot de commerciële 
waarde van het product.

PRODUCTSPECIFICATIES 

ONDERDELENLIJST

De T-Mech Motorlading Helling is een onmisbaar hulpmiddel voor elke garage of 
werkplaats! Ontworpen om tot 900 kg te dragen, biedt het onschatbare hulp bij het 
installeren en verwijderen van motoren, differentiëlen, transmissies en andere zware 
lasten. Deze veelzijdige ladinghelling is ontworpen om naadloos te werken met onze 
T-Mech 1-tons en 2-tons motorkranen, waardoor een complete hefoplossing voor diverse 
autowerkzaamheden wordt geboden. De robuuste constructie zorgt voor duurzaamheid 
en betrouwbaarheid, waardoor het een onmisbare toevoeging aan uw uitrusting is.

2000lb/900kg
55cm (H) x 19cm (W) x 5cm (D)
Staal
34,5cm
2cm
33cm
5,6kg

GEWICHTSCAPACITEIT: 
AFMETINGEN: 
MATERIAAL: 
VERSTELBARE LENGTE: 
HAKENOPENING: 
KETTINGLENGTE: 
NETTOGEWICHT: 
 

Onderdeel nr. Beschrijving Aantal

A Draaigreep 1

B Wormschroef 1

C Bevestigingsoog 1

D Afstelsgaten 2

E Vergrendelring 2

F Haak 4

G Ketting 4

H Dwarsbalk 1
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HANDLEIDING
BEDIENINGSINSTRUCTIES

Zorg ervoor dat de maximale gewichtscapaciteit van 900 kg niet wordt overschreden! 

1. Bevestig de motorlading helling aan een werkplaatskraan door de kraan aan het 
bevestigingsoog te haken. 

2. Plaats de helling verticaal boven de te tillen lading. 

3. Gebruik de draaigreep om de hoek van de helling aan te passen. 

4. De haken van de kettingen worden vervolgens aan de te tillen lading bevestigd. 

LET OP! De hoek van de haken mag niet meer dan 60° bedragen! 

5. Zodra de lading stevig is bevestigd, kan deze langzaam worden opgetild met behulp 
van de kraan. 

OPMERKING: Zorg ervoor dat de haken van de helling bij het tillen van motoren en 
transmissies van voertuigen in de aangewezen haakpunten zijn bevestigd!

B

C

E

A
D

F

G

H

1. Bewaar de ladinghelling in een droge en schone omgeving, weg van corrosieve 
stoffen.

2. Zorg ervoor dat de helling zo wordt opgeslagen dat hij niet kan vallen of beschadigd 
kan raken.

3. Smeer regelmatig de bewegende delen om een soepele werking te garanderen en de 
levensduur van de ladinghelling te verlengen.

4. Plan periodieke onderhoudscontroles om ervoor te zorgen dat de helling veilig blijft 
werken.

ONDERHOUD

213858 - T-MECH MOTORLADING HELLING
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VEILIGHEIDSADVIIES
VEILIG GEBRUIK

Lees de veilige werkpraktijk door om letsel of schade aan het product te voorkomen. 

• Gebruik dit product niet voor andere doeleinden dan waarvoor het is bedoeld.
 
• Draag geschikte persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen, zoals veiligheidsbrillen, 
handschoenen, veiligheidsschoenen met stalen neuzen en helmen, wanneer u de 
ladinghelling gebruikt.
 
• Controleer de ladinghelling voor elk gebruik op tekenen van schade, slijtage of corrosie.
 
• Zorg ervoor dat alle bouten, moeren en andere bevestigingsmiddelen goed vastzitten.
 
• Zorg ervoor dat de ladinghelling correct is bevestigd aan het hefapparaat voordat u het 
gebruikt.
 
• Bevestig de motor stevig aan de helling met behulp van geschikte hefpunten en 
hardware.
 
• Pas de ladinghelling aan om de motorlading gelijkmatig te balanceren voordat u deze 
optilt.
 
• Bevestig dat de lading stabiel en veilig is voordat u deze optilt.
 
• Sta nooit onder een hangende lading en loop er ook niet onderdoor.
 
• Til en laat de motor langzaam en gelijkmatig zakken om plotselinge bewegingen te 
voorkomen.
 
• Vermijd het slingeren van de lading en houd deze tijdens het verplaatsen zo dicht 
mogelijk bij de grond.
 
• Zorg ervoor dat de bediener is getraind in het veilige gebruik en de bedieningsprocedures 
van de ladinghelling.
 
• Erken dat het gebruik van dit product speciale vaardigheden en kennis kan vereisen.
 
• Overbelast de ladinghelling niet; overschrijding van 900 kg kan schade of falen 
veroorzaken. 
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• Inspecteer de ladinghelling op tekenen van slijtage, schade of corrosie voor elk gebruik.  
 
• Verwijder deze uit gebruik als deze beschadigd is.
 
• Stop met het gebruik van de ladinghelling als deze aan een schokbelasting is 
blootgesteld, zoals een plotselinge val.
 
• Het wordt aanbevolen dat gekwalificeerd personeel een jaarlijkse inspectie van de 
ladinghelling uitvoert.
 
• Gebruik de ladinghelling niet onder invloed van drugs of alcohol.
 
• Gebruik alleen stroppen of kettingen met een nominale capaciteit die groter is dan het 
gewicht van de te tillen lading.
 
• Breng geen wijzigingen aan in de ladinghelling.
 
• Zorg ervoor dat kinderen en omstanders op een veilige afstand worden gehouden 
wanneer de ladinghelling in gebruik is.

PROBLEEM OPLOSSEN
OPLOSSINGEN

Neem wanneer een onderdeel van je bestelling ontbreekt binnen 7 dagen na ontvangst 
contact op met onze vriendelijke en behulpzame klantenservice. 

WAT MOET IK DOEN ALS ER ONDERDELEN VAN MIJN BESTEL-
LING ONTBREKEN? 

NEEM VOOR ALLE ANDERE KWESTIES CONTACT  
MET ONZE KLANTENSERVICE OP.

VEILIGHEIDSADVIIES
VEILIG GEBRUIK

213858 - T-MECH MOTORLADING HELLING
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SPECIFIKATION

Monster Group UK Limiteds ansvar begränsas endast till produktens kommersiella värde.

PRODUKTBESKRIVNING

MEDFÖLJANDE DELAR

PRODUKTSPECIFIKATIONER 

Vår T-Mech Motor-Lastutjämnare är ett viktigt verktyg för varje garage eller verkstad! 
Utformad för att stödja upp till 900 kg vikt, erbjuder den ovärderlig hjälp vid installation 
och borttagning av motorer, differentialer, transmissioner och andra tunga laster. Denna 
mångsidiga lastutjämnare är konstruerad för att fungera sömlöst med våra T-Mech 
1-ton och 2-ton motorlyftar, vilket ger en komplett lyftlösning för olika fordonsuppgifter. 
Dess robusta konstruktion säkerställer hållbarhet och tillförlitlighet, vilket gör den till ett 
oumbärligt tillskott till din utrustning.

2000lb/900kg
55 cm (H) x 19 cm (B) x 5 cm (D)
Stål
34,5cm
2cm
33cm
5,6kg

VIKTKAPACITET: 
MÅTT: 
MATERIAL: 
JUSTERBAR LÄNGD: 
KROKÖPPNING: 
KEDJELÄNGD: 
NETTOVIKT: 
 

Delenr. Beskrivning Mängd

A Vevhandtag 1

B Snäckskruv 1

C Monteringsögla 1

D Justeringshål 2

E Låsring 2

F Krok 4

G Kedja 4

H Tvärbom 1
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ANVÄNDARGUIDE
DRIFTINSTRUKTIONER

Se till att den maximala viktkapaciteten på 900 kg inte överskrids! 

1. Fäst lastutjämnaren till en verkstadskran genom att haka kranen i monteringsöglan. 

2. Placera utjämnaren vertikalt över lasten som ska lyftas. 

3. Använd vevhandtaget för att justera utjämnarens vinkel. 

4. Krokarna på kedjorna fästs sedan i lasten som ska lyftas. 

VARNING! Krokarnas vinkel får inte överstiga 60°! 

5. När lasten är ordentligt fäst kan den sakta lyftas med kranen. 

OBS: När du lyfter fordonets motorer och transmissioner, se till att utjämnarens krokar är 
förankrade vid de angivna upphängningspunkterna!

B

C

E

A
D

F

G

H

1. Förvara lastutjämnaren i ett torrt och rent område, bort från korrosiva ämnen.
2. Se till att utjämnaren förvaras på ett sätt som förhindrar att den faller eller skadas.
3. Smörj regelbundet de rörliga delarna för att säkerställa en smidig funktion och 

förlänga lastutjämnarens livslängd.
4. Planera periodiska underhållskontroller för att säkerställa att utjämnaren förblir i 

säkert fungerande skick.

SKÖTSEL

213858 - T-MECH LASTUTJÄMNARE FÖR MOTORER
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SÄKERHETSRÅD
SÄKER ARBETSÖVNING

Läs igenom den säkra arbetspraktiken för att förhindra skador eller skador på 
produkten.

• Använd inte denna produkt för andra ändamål än avsedda.
 
• Bär lämplig personlig skyddsutrustning som skyddsglasögon, handskar, ståltåade stövlar 
och hjälmar när du använder lastutjämnaren.
 
• Kontrollera lastutjämnaren för tecken på skador, slitage eller korrosion före varje 
användning.
 
• Se till att alla bultar, muttrar och andra fästanordningar är åtdragna och säkra.
 
• Se till att lastutjämnaren är ordentligt fäst vid lyftenheten före användning.
 
• Fäst motorn säkert till utjämnaren med lämpliga lyftpunkter och hårdvara.
 
• Justera lastutjämnaren för att balansera motorns last jämnt före lyftning.
 
• Bekräfta att lasten är stabil och säker innan du lyfter.
 
• Stå eller gå aldrig under en upphängd last.
 
• Lyft och sänk motorn långsamt och jämnt för att undvika plötsliga rörelser.
 
• Undvik att svänga lasten och håll den så nära marken som möjligt under förflyttning.
 
• Se till att operatören är utbildad i säker användning och driftsprocedurer för 
lastutjämnaren.
 
• Erkänn att användningen av denna produkt kan kräva speciella färdigheter och 
kunskaper.
 
• Överlasta inte lastutjämnaren; att överskrida 900 kg kan orsaka skador eller fel.
 
• Inspektera lastutjämnaren för tecken på slitage, skador eller korrosion före varje 
användning. Ta den ur bruk om den är skadad. 
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• Avbryt användningen av lastutjämnaren om den har utsatts för en stötbelastning, såsom 
ett plötsligt fall.
 
• Det rekommenderas att kvalificerad personal genomför en årlig inspektion av 
lastutjämnaren.
 
• Använd inte lastutjämnaren under påverkan av droger eller alkohol.
 
• Använd endast stroppar eller kedjor med en nominell kapacitet som är högre än vikten på 
lasten som lyfts.
 
• Gör inga ändringar på lastutjämnaren.
 
• Se till att barn och åskådare hålls på säkert avstånd när lastutjämnaren används.

FELSÖKNING
LÖSNINGSGUIDE

Om det verkar som om någon del saknas i din beställning, kontakta vårt vänliga och 
hjälpsamma kundsupportteam inom 7 dagar efter mottagandet.

VAD GÖR JAG OM DET SAKNAS DELAR FRÅN MIN BESTÄLLNING?

FÖR ALLA ANDRA FRÅGOR, VÄNLIGEN KONTAKTA VÅRT  
KUNDSUPPORTTEAM.

SÄKERHETSRÅD
SÄKER ARBETSÖVNING

213858 - T-MECH LASTUTJÄMNARE FÖR MOTORER



Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way,
Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate, 
Sheriff Hutton, York, YO60 6PG
www.monstershop.co.uk

Monster Group (UK) is one of the UK’s fastest growing online retailers. We 
supply a diverse range of products which offer exceptional value for money. We 

strive to provide the best possible customer experience with free UK delivery 
across all our products and a Monster Guarantee for 100% satisfaction.

Try Monster. Buy Monster. Be Monster.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

SUPPORT-ABTEILUNG

Für fragen über dieses gerät, die 
garantie, rückgaben oder bei 

störungen, benutzen sie die folgenden 
unten aufgeführten angaben.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hallo@monstershop.eu

VERKAUFSABTEILUNG

Für Informationen bezüglich dieses 
Geräts oder anderer produkte aus 

unserer Monster-Abteilung, benutzen 
sie die folgenden unten aufgeführten 

angaben.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DEPARTAMENTO DE SOPORTE

Para consultas sobre este dispositivo, 
la garantía, devoluciones o denuncias 
de fallos por favor use los siguientes 

detalles.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hola@monstershop.eu

DEPARTAMENTO DE VENTAS

Para información sobre este dispositivo 
u otros productos de nuestras 

divisiones de Monster por favor use los 
siguientes detalles.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DIPARTIMENTO SUPPORTO

Per domande riguardo dispositivo, 
garanzia, reso o per riferire di guasti, 

utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: ciao@monstershop.eu

DIPARTIMENTO VENDITE

Per informazioni riguardanti questo 
dispositivo o altri prodotti dalle 

categorie Monster utilizzare i dettagli 
sotto riportati.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DÉPARTEMENT DE SOUTIEN

Pour les interrogations concernant cet appareil, la 
garantie, les retours ou les défauts de déclaration 

veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: bonjour@monstershop.eu

DÉPARTEMENT COMMERCIAL

Pour plus d’informations concernant cet appareil 
ou d’autres produits de nos divisions de Monster 

veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

SUPPORT

For queries about this device, warranty, returns or 
reporting faults please contact Support.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hello@monstershop.co.uk

SALES

For information regarding this device or other 
products from our Monster divisions please 

contact Sales.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

SUPPORT

Voor vragen over dit apparaat, garantie, 
retourzendingen of het melden van 

fouten kunt u contact opnemen met de 
klanten support.detalles.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hello@monstershop.co.uk

VERKOOP

Voor informatie over dit apparaat of 
andere producten van onze Monster-
divisies kunt u contact opnemen met 

onze verkoop afdeling.siguientes 
detalles.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

SUPPORT

Kontakta vår kundsupport för frågor 
om denna enhet, garanti, returer eller 

felrapportering.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hello@monstershop.co.uk

SALES

För information om denna enhet eller 
andra produkter från våra Monster-

divisioner vänligen kontakta vårt 
hjälpsamma säljteam.onze verkoop 

afdeling.siguientes detalles.


